FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30(99 OMB 0651(2027 40 NO

ADDRESS.

02-22-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

101618920

Mar aller	101010020
2.20.0 RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
\ 9 \	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
— Begubmissian (Non-Beaudation)	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	X Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Image Rotomolding Enterpris	ses. Inc. 10 05 2000
Formerly Image Acquisition, Inc.	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Heller Financial, Inc.	元 元 元
DBA/AKA/TA	TO TO
DBAARATA	
Composed of	50 W
Address (line 1) 500 West Monroe Street	rii, S
Address (line 1) 500 West Monroe Street	
Address (line 2)	
A Liver Way 20 City Trans	Illinois/USA 60661 Zip Code
Address (line 3) Chicago City	State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Corporation	(Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
21/2001 DBYRME 00000162 1832307	
1 40.00.192	the document an
FC:482	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an

Public burden reporting for this collection or information is estimated to average approximately at minutes per Lover Silest to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Chief Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (Viv. 8)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	312/201-3863
Name	Maisha Gibson, Paralegal	
Address (line 1)	Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Morit:	z, Ltd.
Address (line 2)	55 East Monroe Street	
Address (line 3)	Suite 3700	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60603	
raucs	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 02
ine	cluding any attachments.  plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Tra	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	<del>_</del> _
	nark Application Number(s) Registra	ation Number(s)
	1832307 22	247989
Number of Pro		# 2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Method of P		
	ount	#
(Enter for pays	Depositive	No .
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes
Statement and	d Signature	d correct and any
To the	d Signature best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and belief the foregoing information is true and best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and belief to be a significant foregoing information is true and belief to be a significant foregoing information in the foregoing information is true and belief to be a significant foregoing in the foregoing information in the foregoing in	ccount are authorized, as
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the original documents and true copy of the original documents.	
Muica	Mai Sia Mr	February 20, 2001
Maisha Gib	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed
l Mamo	t Person alumny	

### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMAGE ACQUISITION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAGE ACQUISITION, INC." TO "IMAGE ROTOMOLDING ENTERPRISES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0718932

DATE: 10-05-00

3279940 8100

001504462

Ø 002

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IMAGE ACQUISITION, INC.

The name of the corporation is "Image Acquisition, Inc."

The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is amended by striking the existing Article I in its entirety and inserting in lieu the cool the following:

"1. Name. The name of the Corporation is IMAGE ROTOMOLDING ENTERPRISES, INC. (the "Corporation")."

The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("D.G.C.L.") on Actober 5 . 2000 and recommended to the sole stockholder of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of D.G.C.L. § 242. The shove amendment was adopted by the sole stockholder of the corporation on Ottober 5, 2000 in accordance with the provisions of D.G.C.L § 242.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Image Acquisition, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the 5th day of October 2000.

ATL/72/1829 1

#### **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
SKI CAP	1,832,307	April 19, 1994
RAD CAP	2,247,989	May 25, 1999

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

#### CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EL 382 71965545

Date of Deposit: 3/20/01

I hereby certify that the enclosed Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation along with the Recordation Form for Patents is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Crystal Gateway 4, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

2759.134

# 277338.v01 2/20/01 11:41 AM 5XZ%01!.DOC TRADEMARK REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0092

**RECORDED: 02/20/2001**